## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY



#### **BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

### In the Matter of:

## GENERAL ADJUSTMENT OF ELECTRIC RATES ) OF EAST KENTUCKY POWER ) COOPERATIVE, INC. )

PSC CASE NO. 2008-00409

# MOTION TO SUBSTITUTE COUNSEL

Comes now Mark David Goss, Frost Brown Todd LLC, 250 West Main Street, Suite 2800, Lexington, Kentucky 40507, and herewith moves the Commission to be substituted as counsel of record on behalf of East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. in the captioned matter.

In support of this motion, the undersigned states that he has spoken to prior East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. counsel, Hon. Charles Lile, concerning this motion, and he has no objection thereto.

Wherefore, the Movant requests the entry of an Order from the Kentucky Public Service Commission consistent with the relief requested in the motion.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark David Goss Frost Brown Todd LLC 250 West Main Street Suite 2800 Lexington, KY 40507-1749 (859) 231-0000 – Telephone (859) 231-0011 – Facsimile Counsel for East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was served by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, on December  $\underbrace{1244}_{1244}$ , 2008 to the following:

Hon. Michael L. Kurtz Attorney at Law Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 36 East Seventh Street Suite 1510 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Hon. Dennis G. Howard, II Assistant Attorney General Office of Rate Intervention P. O. Box 2000 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-2000

Underles. Bre

Counsel for East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc.